

Press Release

Stéphane Bussa is LASEA Group's new Chief Commercial Officer



We are thrilled to announce that, effective March 1, 2024 Stéphane Bussa will join our team as the new Chief Commercial Officer.

"With a robust 25-year career in commerce and an impressive 7-year tenure as a Chief Commercial Officer at a major firm, Stéphane brings a wealth of expertise and experience to our company. His track record of success and strategic thinking is not just admirable but also inspiring says Axel Kupisiewicz, CEO of the LASEA Group, and adds "We are confident that with Stéphane's leadership, our commercial strategies will reach new heights, furthering our commitment to innovation and excellence in the field of high precision laser machines"

In this newly-created role, Stéphane will be in charge of global sales and marketing, with the main aim of expanding the LASEA Group's business activities and presence worldwide.

"I am really excited to join such a dynamic and fast-growing company.

LASEA's is continuously developing impressive differentiators in Laser Machining, addressing fascinating applications that will change the world!

I look forward to working with our teams to develop the applications and markets that will ensure the Group's international expansion" says Stéphane Bussa.

LASEA Group in brief:

Created in 1999, LASEA supplies laser micromachining solutions to the most prestigious companies in the world, including the TOP3 of the Swiss watchmaking industry, 2 GAFA's, the leaders in eyewear manufacturing, pharmaceutical and medical industries (intraocular, vascular and cochlear implants), as well as several big names in Silicon Valley.

With about 200 employees, it has already installed more than 3000 systems in more than 30 countries (on all 5 continents). In addition to its headquarters in Belgium (Liège Science Park), it has subsidiaries in Mons (Belgium), Bordeaux and Besançon (France), Biel (Switzerland) and San Diego (USA).

Contact

Violette Marbehant – Marketing Manager LASEA: +32 4 365 02 43 / +32 4 97 43 46 63
vmarbehant@lasea.com